Exhibit 1: Fees for 2023-2024

1.0 Transportation Fees:

Transportation Fee Schedule		
Eligible Rider - Grades 1 to 12 - PreK & Kindergarten	\$130 \$75	
Choice Rider - Grades 1 to 12 - PreK & Kindergarten	\$276 \$152	
Ineligible Rider - Grades 1 to 12 - PreK & Kindergarten	\$345 \$190	
Supplemental Bus	\$180	
Outside Boundary Rider - Grades 1 to 12 - PreK & Kindergarten	\$489 \$431	
Replacement Bus Pass	\$20	

2.0 Non-Resident Tuition Fees

International / out of province student tuition	\$12,000
International student application fee	\$250

3.0 Program Fees:

Pre-Kindergarten Fees	\$200
Kindergarten Fees	\$150
Dual Credit Fee	\$50/course
Adult Tuition Fee	\$140/credit
High School Equivalency Evaluation	\$100

4.0 Other Fees:

4.1 Other fees such as option courses, extra-curricular activities, agendas, yearbooks, Commencement, Academy fees, etc. are set by each individual school and posted to their website annually.